BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 188 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 7, strike "(1)"; and strike in their entirety lines 9 through 11, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 16, after "AND" insert "ARE LOCATED OR".

On page 5, in line 22, strike "LOCATED IN A PRIORITY FUNDING AREA" and substitute "<u>AND IS NOT PRIMARILY ENGAGED IN RETAIL OR ENTERTAINMENT ACTIVITIES</u>"; strike beginning with "IS" in line 23 down through "(III)" in line 25; in line 25, after "THAT" insert "<u>:</u>

1. WILL BE LOCATED IN A PRIORITY FUNDING AREA; AND

<u>2.</u>";

and in line 28, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)".